

# AGENDA Orangeburg City Council 933 Middleton Street August 20, 2024 6:00 PM

1. Consideration of August 13, 2024, City Council Minutes

#### **APPEARANCES**

- 2. Ms. Kennedy Banks, Fire Squad Drug Prevention Youth Group
- 3. Mr. William Green Downtown Orangeburg

## **OLD BUSINESS**

- 4. Second reading of an ordinance amending the budget for the City of Orangeburg SC for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024
- 5. Second reading of an ordinance to raise revenue and adopt a budget for the City of Orangeburg, SC for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 6. Cancelation of the November 5, 2024, Council Meeting due to Election Day
- 7. Appointment to Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee

## MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

- 8. Second reading of an ordinance to amend the budget for the operation of the Department of Public Utilities of the City of Orangeburg for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024
- 9. Second reading of an ordinance to adopt a budget for the operation of the Department of Public Utilities of the City of Orangeburg for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025, (2) adopt amended Electric Rates effective October 1, 2024, (3) adopt amended Natural Gas Rates effective October 1, 2024, (4) adopt amended Water Rates effective October 1, 2024, and (5) adopt amended Wastewater Rates effective October 1, 2024

Page 2 Agenda August 20, 2024

# **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- 10. Discussion of negotiations incident to proposed contractual arrangements and/or the receipt of legal advice where the legal advice relates to pending, threatened, or potential claim or other matters covered by the attorney-client privilege, settlement or legal claims, or the position of the public agency in other adversary situations involving the assertion against the agency of a claim S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70(a)(2)
  - a Pole Attachment Agreement
  - b Health Insurance Contracts
  - c Hillcrest Lease
  - d EV Charging Stations
  - e Railroad Corner

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

COUNCIL MAY ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS ANY ITEM(S) PERMITTED BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT TO BE DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION.

COUNCIL MAY ELECT TO RETURN TO OPEN SESSION AND VOTE ON ANY MATTERS DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION.

Meeting will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg">https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg</a>. Public comments and/or questions can be made by emailing <a href="mailto:publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us">publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us</a>.